
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
OCEAN DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3408
ANSWERED ON:14.08.2001
PROPOSALS FOR OCEAN DEVELOPMENT
RAMDAS ATHAWALE

Will the Minister of OCEAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government have received any proposals relating to Ocean Development during each of the last three years;

(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise, particularly in respect of Maharashtra;

(c) since when these proposals are lying with the Union Government and the latest position thereof;

(d) the reasons for delay in giving clearance to these proposals; and

(e) the time by which these proposals are likely to be approved?

Answer

MINISTER OF OCEAN DEVELOPOMENT (DR. MURLI MANOHAR JOSHI)

(a) No proposal relating to Ocean Development has been received from the State Governments during the last three years.

(b), (c), (d) & (e) Does not arise.
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